
 

  BOCC Draft:   8/17/2023 
 

HERNANDO COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

2024 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 
 
 
 

 
New Year’s Day  Monday, January 1 
 
Martin Luther King, Jr., Day Monday, January 15 

 
Memorial Day Monday, May 27 
 
Independence Day  Thursday, July 4 
 
Labor Day Monday, September 2 
 
Veterans Day  Monday, November 11 
 
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 28 
 
Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 29 
 
Christmas Eve  Tuesday, December 24 
 
Christmas Day  Wednesday, December 25 

 
Floating Holiday (2) *  
 
 
 
* All full-time, regular employees receive two floating holidays per 

year in addition to regular paid holidays. A new employee hired 
before the end of the first half of the calendar year will receive two 
floating holidays upon hire; a new employee hired during the second 
half of the calendar year will receive one floating holiday upon hire. 
Request for leave must be approved in advance by supervisor. 
Floating holidays will not be carried over to the next calendar year. 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 


